KEVIN B. HORNBERGER Legislative District 35B Cecil County

Ways and Means Committee

Education Subcommittee Local Revenues Subcommittee

Joint Committee on Gaming Oversight

Chair, Cecil County House Delegation



The Maryland House of Delegates
6 Bladen Street, Room 325
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
410-841-3284 · 301-858-3284
800-492-7122 Ext. 3284
Fax 410-841-3609 · 301-858-3609
Kevin.Hornberger@house.state.md.us

The Maryland House of Delegates Annapolis, Maryland 21401

March 25th, 2024

The Honorable Ben Barnes Chair, Appropriations Committee House of Delegates Office Building, Rm. 121 Annapolis, MD 21401

RE: SB-530 Cecil County – Annual Financial Report – Filing Date: Support

Dear Chair Barnes & Members of the Committee,

Please accept this letter of support for SB-530 Cecil County – Annual Financial Report – Filing Date. The Cecil County Delegation is in support of this legislation (per our Delegation meeting on 2/2/2024), and is also supported by the Cecil County Government. We look forward to the hearing on SB-530, and respectfully request a favorable report. Thank you.

SB-530/HB-1510 Favorable Delegation Vote 2/2/24

MEMBER	Vote
Hornberger	x
Griffith	X
Reilly	(absent but in support)
Arentz	x
Ghrist	(absent but in support)
Jacobs	Х

Sincerely,

Delegate Kevin B. Hornberger

Chair, Cecil County Delegation